3
7.

AET030S0PJB

—REHFEIHI Y > v
Single Needle, Overedging Sewing

TOLUYOD M NP IRE e




BOOK

€

5 mowr in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref '\Jo ) shown by the Index.
PN bﬂ T BNo (RefNo ) IZXFIET B A4 »F v 2 R ST, FOSBEBH» SN FT

e part numkbers of part
IR E AT ER SR O SR

Mote' column

ri is changed from the previous parfs book.

BIE D=7 v 2 C L TSEER SIS EE®RL T
e “‘Mote” explanation at bottom of psge.

VERD DEEBABRELTT &

ver

ineering change)”” colurnyn

from Octcber, 1983
OE E0EE n

"rom Octobﬂr 1983
N g & iz

eted part) an

d new parts [Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:

ordered with the obsoleted part number, so seiect the parts with changed dates and place your orders.

: FE oL BEFRAILLN, TR OB AERLTIETT &0
Descrigtion E.C. érpr;t
EEE A B 2
Needie bar D.16/83] /1y #— -
Meedle bar N U " 1
Frame cover i) 10/33j 105-300-000 —

Frame cover

—~

o please order by the new part number.
TR LOCEETIELT &0

Frame cover [C]é@:ﬂ WW 1

Wrong No.

S E N SmE

D

ELUVEaRE

red is changed from Cctober, 1983
i hown in the “A*m Reqg''. column.
- 1z DI MBI LET Lo

3

1 is meter)

OB — LT
ed from the parts book.

S NTIERSR T

parts which cor
shown as “asm.” and 23 in Japanese, in the ‘Description’” column.

ZIESEAFEL L 3T HEEFSELBMWECEITT tasn” XTI I eRRLTHN T T

T L F

struct the assembly part.

B B R g o § e e O e e i B T T e B o ek R § i o i 6 S i o Sy S © S g s R & By 6 Ty R Sy ey Sy © e B S 0 S B § Sy 6 A S D A B K 5 e o & S S by G ey S 6 Ay 8 s § e D
#

in order to en
fex, Bi '20%7012—!1\-

etiver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the correspending PART NUMBER
falso the PARTS BOGK NUMBER {ex. 00138-01, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL

re are some parts which have been changed.

LEN TV ABEEEG S 2EX0B L, SRHEDES (B £ |
VT P OEIBES (FREA L. A, Ne0010-01) X (2
DERER D —~ERAEE IR HAHEEFHN T THTITHTE W

2Bt 085 0 iy By S e oy £ S G § S By 68 © g s ey 6 T B Fmy A § 8 D Sy B A © 8 B B T e e iy © i § 1§ Ao § S By S b K b 6y B iy 6 iy & Sy e Sy § e © e 0 Sy © S 4o g S 4 g & Sy b g & Sy G

(£, B1109-012-A00) T :&Y$*k*
L BIEES A TERIETAEECT

=D

Rt By B B B B R Ay e S B T ey 6y

06t 6 s i A b S s G S bt 0 S 8t G B

£ o




1.

C@NTENTS
>

FRAME COMPONENTS
7 v — LR

MA L\J SHAF T' & FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

uuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuu

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn

\R & PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS ...
7 COMPONENTS

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn

uuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuu

MOTOR CC
% s AT

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn

D






. {Note Part No. o E. C. Amt.
No. | a & Description rEER & & X;,(Lq.
X ML
4 A1123-102~000 SPOOL HOLDER f+374935
I A1120~202-000 SPOOL RETAINER {b3% JLE™A
3 £1124-102~-C00 SPQOL REST POLE 1P3F IPIFH®-
4 AT127-104=~000 THREAD GUIDE 3% 4pPLT9
5 E1116=-904~0AF HANDLE ASHM, FIYT N
& $SS=6121210-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 £325® 3/14-28 L=9
7 21105-102-0CA MOTOR COVER E-FNNT-
8 $S-6121210-5°P SCREW 3/16-2% L=12 £329% 3/96-28 L=9
N NS-6090310-SP NUT  9/64=40 gUNTFTUN $7646~40
10 §55-7090710=SL SCREW 9/64=-40 L=6.8 FWES2YY 9764=40 L=6,3
11 A1106-103~00F SIDE COVER N ERE AN
1z AT107~102-000 SIDE COVER HINGE PIN IIAN®= Ly
3 A1121-103~200 TROAT PLATE N ZERLARTYANT NI N
4 A1130-203~000 LATCH FOR OVEREDGE WIDTH A% F1oeYUL
& #1131-203-000 LATCH PRESSING SPRING TAFFIN® R
b 41932-203-000 LATCH PRESSING SPRING WASHER UATGINN RGN R

B}

o

NN

SM-4020301~S¢C
H#0%1AT121-103-400
$S§=61104680-5L
A&106-102-000

SCREW M2X0.4 L=3

THROAT PLATE

SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3

UPPER KNIFE ARM GUIDE SHAYT

FANIRG® M2 L=3
T¥R43- Ni13

£330 11/64-40 L=4,
SNRARIT ARy

3

Lat

$S=8120740~5P
$$-6090520=-SP
£1139~-903~-000

SCREW 3/16-2% L=7
SCREW 9/764=-40 L= 5.0
CHIP PROTECTOR

FARIY 3776-28 L=7
E349™ 9/64~4L0 L=5
RIPANS R -Un=y

O R I S Y L N B N L e T e el Bagliand

D T P g N N N e T T T S B e R IR LWE V)

& $5-5110810-5P SCREW 11/64~-40 L=8 F5A29® 11/66-40 L=8
5 A1108-102-000-8 SIDE COVER STQPPER ERDEARES S P
& $5-7110510~SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ILESRY® 11/64~40 L= §
; A9103-9102-000-9 FRAME BOTTOM PLATE PhEE]
§55-7150940~SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 ILES2Y™ 15/64-28 L=9
o RUBBER CUSHION FI=-N® INLY®
4] LOQPER COVER HINGE PIN L=NeAN® = EowL™D
1 LOOPER COVER HINGE A W=Ne AN~ Cuu™ A
z SCREW  19/64-%0 L=5 IWESRIY 11/64-40 L= 5
: LOOCPER COVER SPRING =N ANt = A=z
00PER COVER HINGE B b=nnhn®=- t5u* 3
LOOPER COVER N - Vo=~ N
CHIP GUARD STOPPER RIDZASN® = 27 Nn%z
WASHER  4&,5%8%0.5 C39™n"2 &.5%8X0.5
SCREW ILES2L® 11/64-40 L=8.5
3 CHI® GUARD COVER RITRS AN -
49 SIDE COVER YIRS -
4 SCREW 9F64=-40 1.=8.5 IWES2L® 9/64-40 L=8.5
42 SCREW 9/646-60 L=13.5 AWEIRIN 9/ 66=40 L=13.5

Note (JEEL) #0% ... Speciat order part for hemming EHE UV BESREES




e
@
el

Note!

Yo, C
No. | EZ @ e Description ;’ & %
1 A1201-103-000 MAIN SHAFT S13%9 1
? A1206-102~-000 ¢ RING 31319 EYLov H
3 PS=0400222=-%0 SPRING PIN A A v 1
A A12046=-102-000 MAI'N SHAFY BUSHING, FRONT 3 } 1
S 81205-102~-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR Bl 1
6 49202-103~00F HAMND WHEEL N 3 9
7 WP-0451096-SP WASHER 4 52051 1
8 $5-6111140=-5P SCREW 11 SRl 3
9 5S-4080610~5P SCREW 178 2
10 AT610-102-000~h IFEED ROCK 9
19 A16%4=-102-000 FEED ROCK i
12 §8-7120%10~5P SCREW 371¢ 2 1
13 L£S5~07208182SP THRUSY COLLAR ASARDY 1
14 SM=-8050310-55 SCREW M3XC.% PaARD® (27
15 RE-0Q600000-K0 SHAP RING R 4
16 RC=-0650811=%0 RETAINING 1
17 AT6T1-102~-000 3
18 a1609-102-000 ING ROD 1
19 Sp=~0720701%1-5P i
20 WP~0459016~5P HASHER  &,5X . 1
21 A1606-102-000 STITCH DIaL SYOPPER A IO R 1
22 21605-102-~000 STITCH DIaL FINFI-pY FuA 1
23 A1604=102~0r0 FEED REGULATING PIN ASH. AT IR LE® 1
24 A1608-102-000 FEED REGULATING GUIDE PIWN AT BRAE [
25 A1601-102-040 FEED REGULATION CAM ASHM. *24n6 9= 1
26 $5-8110510~-58 SCREW 11/7/646-40 L=S PARD® 194646410 {27
27 A1603-102~000-4 IFEED DRIVING LINK PIN IRIOFRFOY yuoLT 1
28 $§=-7091410-53°P SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 WeI25» 9764~460 1.=13.5 k|
29 AT602-102-C00 FEED DRIVING LINK PRS- Rl i I/ B 4
30 A1612-103~000-A |FEED BAR 4
29 $5-6120740-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 3416=-28 L=7 4
32 21613-103-000 FEED DOG 7
—_— 2




KNIFE COMPO
# XRR{%

ENTS

AL112=-103-A00
$8-7120910~-8P
ALt113-102-000
46115-103-000

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER

SCREW 3716-28 L=9

LOWER KNIFE

LOWER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE

UFAR HBES USA
AREIRLN 371628 L=9
IHAR

| Y54 AR YIS

ENol Description 5 % Req.
: Feqt

1 UPPER KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASHM, DIAA I=pR=HFN DE q
2 FEED REGULATING GUIDE PIN L™y DRLERET L {4
3 $s-6150810 SCREW 15/646-28 L=8 E5#2™® 15/64-28 L=8 2
4 A6503-902-000 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFY AR TpB=-p™7 1
5 £6104-102=-000 KMIFE DRIVING SHAFYT BUSHIRNG AR TRR=R T30 9
& $5-5110810~5% SCREW 197/646=-40 L=8 FIRRYE 11/64=40 L=28 i
7 A4102-103-04A0 UPPER KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASH, GVAR DRR=BFE OE 3
8 $8-692%290-5P SCREW 3/776-28 L=12 £323® 3/16-28 L=9 £1)
? 58-6120740~-5P SCREW 3/716=-28 L=7 E529® 3/16-28 1.=7 1
A4101-103-000 UPPER KNIFE CRANS ROD 9ARQUEE 1
A1603-102-000 CONNECTING PIN basy £y 1
AL109-102-040 UPPER KNIFE STOPPER ASHM, GOAR APUN® 22 1
$5-80906S50=~7F SCREW = 9/64~40 L= 5.9 FAZYS 9766=60 1.=5.5 1)
$S-B09C710-5F SCREW 9/64=40 L= 7.0 FARDY 9/64~460 L=7 1
ALTQB-102-000 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PIN AAZHIC® Y 1
ALYI1-102-000 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER SPRING AAZY TR 2 1
ALI07-902-000 UBPER KNIFE WOLDER DVARKRNI® =% D 1
B&108-352-00D CEMENTED CARBIDE UPPER KNIFE F3=3=- 974R 1
AL11D-102-000 UFPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE ARFHTAT 1
$5-2060510~5P SCREW 3/732-56 L=é&. G525 37/32~56 L=4.5 2
$s=-708C510~-7P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 FEIRL® §/8-44 L=4.5 2
$S-6060340-5° SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 Cyry® 3732~56 L=2,.5 2
ALT16-103-A00 NEEDLE GUARD A (N) "oy A (N 1
ALT17-103-C00C NEEDLE GUARD B nuas B 3

1

4

1

1







tef. [Note Part No. Descrinti E. C. th.
No. i o p escription oy fn eq.

{Lat on B TEEH & [N
1 A1509-001-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR SCREW AYI FI-pua™ 1
3 A91506=-102-000 PRESSER SPRING. FEIN™ 2 1
3 49508-102-000 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER FFTLPTY L%~ 1
L 81508-352-~000 STOPPER SCREW ARYN® =2 1
g A1507-102-04C PRESSER SAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM, AHIFRY Pu¥q 9E q
6 $8-8110320-8P SCREW 11764=40 L= 3.2 FARD® 11/764=40 =32 1
7 A1505-102-CC0 PRESSER BAR ER B AR 1
8 $5=-7090710-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 FWES2I™ 9/64=40 L=6.8 q
o £1501-103~0B0~-4 |PRESSER FOOT ASHM, 791 73 USA 1
10 A1504-502-000 THREAD TRIMMER TrEIN> 1)
11 £1510~102~000 FINGER PROTECTOR Ny =-b2a2 13
12 $$-6090520~5P SCREW 9/64=-40 L= 5.0 ES5R5% 9/64~40 L=5 2}
13 £1503-102-000 PRESSER SPRING, FRONT 71 AYINRR 1)
T4 $3=-60460410-TF SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 E323% 3/32-56 L=3.5 1)
15 AT&06=-202-~000 NEEDLE BAR 3USHING N RS = AR 1
16 £9409-102-CA0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASH, NYy&RS=5%>% 92 1
17 $5-~B8150750~5P SCREW 15/064-28 =7 FARD® 15/64-28 L=7 1)
18 A1408~104=000 NEEDLE 3AR LINK NITRE=G57 1
19 A14612-703-000 NEEDLE THREAD -TAKE=-UP LEVER NAF FE®D 1
20 $S=6090620-5P SCRSW 5/764~-60 L=6 C339% 9764-40 L=§ 1
21 A1405-102-000 MEEDLE BAR DRIVING SHAFT PRS- JRR =m0 1
22 RE-0700000-K0 SNA® RING 7 ERTELAT 7 q
23 WP-0820516=-5P WASHER 11.6X8.2X%0.6 £S5 N2 8.2X711.4%0.6 1
24 $S5=-8920740~5°F SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 FARDY B/76=28 L=7 9
Z5 A14603-~102-000 CONNECTING PIN LuyY £ 2
26 414604~902-0AD NEEDLE BAR CRANK ASHM. NFE- 9557 52 1
27 $5-6%110710-7TP SCREW §1764=40 L= 6.5 E329" 11/764~40 L=6.5 2y
28 AT1602-102-000 NEEDLF BAR CRANK ROD nUHR= 35709k 1
29 A1401-103-040 NEEGLE BAR ECCENTRIC CAM ASM. NYARR= TE%=n( 1
k) $5-5%110510=5P SCREW 11/6646=40 L=5 FARDY T9764-40 L=5 [¥3)
31 A1410-102-000 NEEDLE ZAR NYFH® - 1
32 §5=-4080320~-7P SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.4 FARRY® 1/8-44 L=3.4 1
33 A1407-102-000 NEEDLE HAR SUSHING, LOWER NURS= 523 1
34 81419-303-000 NTEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NS = A FPLTA 1
35 MBL-10081100 NEEODLE BLXT ¥11 Ny BLX1 #11 1
36 #011A1501-102-4A0 PRESSER FOOT ASM. I¥RA73~ A91 U= 7
37 #2311 41503-102-000 PRESSER SPRING, FRONT 21 AYINT2 {1y
38 4#071535-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 £32y% 3/32-56 L=X.5 1)

Note (JFE0) #01 ... Special order part for hernming 2 U BRI E3CER 5




[k

/\L%

J—
ML) 510

T
)5

I
)




Ref. {Note Part No. E. C. Amt.
No. | ddd 2 5 Description Ty i % f/;*q'
AR
1 A2502-103~C80 UPPER LOOPER ROD ASM, IT=NCQYLt 73 1
2 $5-8110510=5P SCREW  11/64-40 L=5 PARTR 11/64=40 L=5 (2)
3 $$-7191330-5p SCREW 11/64~-40 L=12.3 JWES2I™ T17646-40 =72.8 (43
4 SS§=6121210-5P SCREW  3/16-28 L=12 CI3ryY 3/96=-28 L=9 (13
5 A2503-202-000 VIBRATION STOPPER PV 1
B $$-70%0850~-5SP SCREW 9/7664=460 L =58 L2y 9/646-40 L=8 1
? CS-079061C~-SP THRUSY COLLAR ASHM. ASARIY Iz 1
3 $5$-8090410~5°P SCREW  9/64L=40 L= 3.5 PARDN 9/64L-40 1=3.5 (22
Q AZ2506-202=-000 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING b=N® IR AZN i
10 A2504=103-000 LOOPER SHAFT W=ney*2o 1
749 SS-6090620-5P SCREW 9/66=60 L=6 £329% 9/764=40 L=6 1
92 A2508-103~00C UPPER LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM YN =-NP T 1
i3 §$5-6121210-5P SCREW  3/16-2% L=12 L3235 3/16-28 L=9 1)
14 A2505-103~-000 UPPER LOOPER SHAFYT BUSHING, FRONT HIL=NTI®2 TIARN 1
15 WP-0820516~SP WASHER 11.6X8.2X0.6 E395n*%  B.2¥11.6%0.5 1
16 RE=0Q700000~K0 SNAC RING 7 ER®ErATD T 9
.7 22512-103-000 USPER LOOPER S0 i=ne 1
18 A2509=-103=-040 UPPER LOOPER SLIDE STUD ASM. D=0 AIAENLRY 22 9
19 $5-7090520~TP SCREW 9/64=-40 L= 4.5 RWESRIYY 9764=-40 L=6.5 (]
0 A2511-103-000 SLIDING SHAFY GUIDE H=neptAe® 1
71 42510-103-000 PIN SHLSNT ST ey 7
£2519-203~000 UPPER LOOQOPER THREAD TAKE-UP 9=N° Foew 9
S§-6090630~5SF SCREW 9/64-460 L=6 32y 9764=4L0 L=6 1
CS=079061%1C-SP THRUST COLLAR ASM, ASALOYT 22 1
SS=-8090410-5SP SCREW 9/766=-40 L= 3.5 PA2YN Qf6L-4L0 L=3.5 23
A2505~103-000 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING FRONT S =NCIFD AT 1
A2506-202-000 LOOPER SHAFT SUSHING b= Y2 2 753 1
A2518~103=-000 COUNTERWEIGHT GAN=NC TR T WP IETY 1
$S-61207460~SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 CH2y™ 3796-28 L=7 2
£2504~%03-000 LOOPER SHAFT h=ney="2 1
A2514-703-080 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM, HRL-NCOYET U3 1
$6-8910510-5SF SCREW 11/64~40 L=5 PARYY 19/66~60 L=5 (27
$SS=7111310~-5F SCREW 19/64-40 L=12,8 IhE325™ 11/66-40 L=12.8 (47
$5=6121290-SF SCREW 3/16=2% L=12 £330 3/16-2% L=9 {1
A2S03~-202-C00 VIBRATION STOPPER P71 s 1
3 $S-7090850~-5P SCREW 9/64=60 L=8 QWE5235® @7/bb=-46] L=3 9
BT A2507-103-000 LOWER LCOPER SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT IFM-NT IR0 T1AFW 1
RS £2516~1035-0A0 LOWER {OOPER HOLDER ASM, JAip=N® HuNHFH o= 1
39 $S~6121210-5P SCREW 3/796-2% L=12 32y 3796-¢28 L=9 (]
£ 0 A2520~203~000 LOWER LOQOPER THREAD TAKE-UP IRL-NT FLEM 1
41 S$=6090630-SF SCREW 9/64=-40 L=6 £o29™ 9/64~60 =9 1
& AZ2S17-103-000 LOWER LOOPER 8=-Nn° 1
4% SS=£050610-SP SCREW 1/38-46 L=6 Pl k|




Z

Part Ne.

=] el
[:T<] &

Description

T =2

FS

W

23101-103-0AF
N§=~6110310-5P
A3503~104-C0F
A3503~102-00F
83126=-352-000
43108~103=000

FRONT COVER ASWM, N
NUT 11/66-40

TENSION
TENSION

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE

TENSION DISC

NEEDLE THREAD TENSION SPRING

VAL FION
oYn2yYE 117
TEFIVLTLPLIA
TRFIVLLPPET USA
1rFa-2 93

994 bFI-3n% 2

4

e

A3134-755-000
A3107-103-000

B3149-123-800

$5-6090520~8P
NS-6090310~-5P
43505-103-080

NEEDLE

THREAD TENSION
NEEDLE THREAD TENSION KNOB
CHAIN LOOPER THREAD TENSION

SCREW 9/64~-40
NUT 9/64-40

THREAD TEMSION POST A ASM,

L= 5.0

{r¥5-y T9¢
SO1PFI-y YIE
TEPITLINS po
E5R3% 9/66-40 L=3
QYNTEYE 9764=40
ThFI-5H% =824 4 9%

A3506-103-0A0
F$=7110540~-5P

$S~7110810~38
A3103-703=-00F
$S=7090710-58

NS-6110390-5P

THREAD TENSION POST B ASH,

SCREW
SCREY
NEEDLE
SCREW

11/646-40 L=5

11464~-40 L=

THREAD

9766=-40

NUT 11764-40

GUIDE
L=6,8

8.0

LRFI=-LR"-3%4 B 02
FWEIRL® 11464640
IMEI323™ 1176440
N PRI B USA

IVE32L® 9/ 44-4
o¥yhsryr 41

i

NS-6090310-5P

A3105=-103=00F

NUT  9/64=-40

UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE

cYNITYE 974
A= AEPITTL

$§=7090710-SL. SCREW 9/646=60 L=6.8 AES2I® 9/64-4D)
A3506-1032-00F LOOQPER THREAD GUIDE =N TP TTUSA
A3504=102-C00 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE [PETARIE & 3 vl
A3102-103-00F" NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE A N4 P39 A USA
A3Z504-103-00F LOOPER THREAD GUIDE b=n® AFPYF14 USA
A3504=-106-000 LOGPER THREAD GUIDE =N TEPOTA
B3214-047-000C BOBBIN WINDER TENSION {r¥F3-2 93
83218-232-000 BOB3IN WINDER TENSION SPRING {rF3I-3 N®2
B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT {rF2-2 TUF
A3106-103-00F LOWER LOGOPER THREAD GUIDE S0-N° ArPIFTUSA
833219=-232-0400 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION POST Ir3%F APFI-yH" -
$S=-7090930-~-SL SCREW 9/6&-40 L=8.5 INE325™ 9764-460 L=8.5
A3104=-103=-00F NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE MIARPITT € (N)




7. MOTOR COMPONENTS
E—7—HR

Ref. Part No. o . j Amt.
No. & & Description oA 4 ’jif,%%
j SA=1722F3M0 CONTROLLER ASM. -3 i
2 MSA=T172202M0 MOYOR ASM, T-2 232 USA 1
3 MSA=-01071MLs C4RBON BRUSH N=k"27%35y (23
& MSA-01C71¥C7 CARBON B3RUSKH CAP PAR L 5 AV A €27
5 AG0QT-102=-400~A TERMINAL NO.32 200/230v S=Z7 L1
& WP-0751616-5¢C WASHER 7.5X14X1.6 E39%n% % 7.5XT4%1.6 [
7 $5=-9181950~-5¢C BOLY 9/32 L=19 oYn2aciy 9732-20 L=19 13
8 46003-9102-000 MOTOR BRACKET -3 739Ut 1)
9 A7108-001=-000 8L Y

AR R




A

ESS 01

Ref, N Part No. . E. C - o
Ne. 1@z & & Description EEEA 52 %
1 A9101=-103-FBO ACCESSORY BOX ASM, IYR2ELnta 9=

Z A92902-102-~000 VINYL COVER b=7" ER el inT -

3 4%1071-0071~-R0A ACCESSORY BOX A A v} L S

4 A11146=-957-RD0 SPOOL HWOLDER DISC 1+3% P39>

5 MBL-1008%1105 NEEDLEZ ASHM, N BLXT #1119

& MBL-100BT 41 NEEDLE BLXT #11 Ny oBLxl #19

7 Ae193~-4902 0 LOWER KNIFE LZRAA

8 B9204~" 0 TWEEZERS texevp

9 A9T104~102-040 OILER WITH OIL ASH PINSYL
10 49103-102-000 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE
11 AE=103050E-08

INSTRUCTION 800K

- 11 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

Part No.

& E

Part No Page  Ref. Part No. Page Ref Part No. Page Ref
ik B No. 25 B No. & £l No
A2506-202~000 8 9 ¥SA=1722F3M] 10 1
A42506-202-000 8 27 MSA=172202M0 10 2
11 %1 A2507-4903-000 3 37
2 27 42508=-103-000 2 12
2 40 42509-103-0A0 3 18 NS=6090310=-5P 2 9
2 7 42510-903-000 3 21 N$=6090310-5SP 9 11
2 Al A2591-103~-000 8 20 NS-6090390~-5P 9 19
2 i2 42512=103-000 8 17 NS-6190390~5P 3 2
““OS*TCZ““GD—B 2 25 82594~-903-080C 3 31 NS=6110390~5SP 3 13
”1@0~-0?«00F 2 35 425%6-103-040 3 38
i 4 31 42517-103-000 ES 42
102- ouo 2 34 A2518-903-000 8 238 -0400222-K0 3 3
~102=009 2 30 42519-203-00G0 8 22
-10%=-000 2 39 A42520-203-000 8 40
~957-300 i1 4 A3101-103-0AF g 1 2C-0650891=K 3 16
-4 (2=-000 2 34 A3102-103-00F 9 24 RE-0600000-K0 3 15
A 2 S A3103-103-00F 9 16 RE~(Q700000-K0 6 22
2 2 A3104=103-00F 9 33 RE=0700000~KO 3 i6
2 18 43105-103=00F 9 20
2 13 43106-103-0CF 9 30
2 1 43107-103-000 3 3 $D-0720701-SP 3 19
2 3 A3%908-103-0060 9 6 SM-4020301~5¢C 2 17
2 4 n3ﬂ 4=-755-000 3 7 $#~8050370-S5S 3 14
2 29 43503~102-00F 9 4 $$=2060510=5P A 20
2 33 43503-104-00F 2 3 $S-4080320=TPF 6 32
2 14 A3504-102-00F 9 22 $S=4080670-5P 3 9
2 23 13504-102-000 9 23 $$S-51108410~-5P 2 24
2 15 43504-703~00F 9 25 $$=-5110810-5°P 3 &
2 16 43504-104-000 9 26 $S-6060340-5SP 4 22
3 1 A3S05-103=-080 3 i2 55-60604610-TP 6 14
3 [ 43506=-903-040 9 13 $S-6060410-TP < 38
3 4 A4101-103-000 [ 10 $5=6080610~-5P 8 43
3 S 44102-903~0A0 4 7 $$=6090520~SP 2 22
n“-ooo 3 2 46103-102-000 4 3 $5-6090520-5P 5 12
103-0A0 6 28 A&104-102-000 4 5 -6090520~5P 9 10
-102-000 ) o ALTE5-102-0AC 4 1 55-6090620-5P 6 20
osmrm,—ooo 4 i1 A&106-102-000 2 20 $5-6090620-5P 3 11
6 25 107-102-000 4 17 $5-6090630~SP R 23
5 26 44108-102-00C 4 15 $5-6090630~5P 3 475
) 24 46109-102-040 4 12 S$=6110480=SL 2 19
6 15 46110-102-000 b 19 $$=6110710-T¢P 6 27
6 33 56111-102-000 4 16 $5-6111140~-5P 3 3
4 78 112-~103-400 4 25 $S=-6120740-5P 3 31
6 16 26113-102-000 4 27 $5-6120740-5P 4 9
6 31 441%13-102-000 11 7 $S-6120740-SP 5 29
6 34 £6115-103-000 4 28 $§-6121290-5P 2 5
6 19 Ax?“é 103=-400 4 23 $S-6121210~5°P 2 3
6 4117-103-000 4 26 §S-61212710~5P 4 E
6 ﬂéocv—noz JOO-& 10 5 $$-6121210- 8 4
4 46003-102-000 10 3 $5-6121210~5P 3 13
6 37 47108-009-000 10 9 $SS=6121210-5P 8 34
6 10 A9101-001-BOA 11 3 S5-6121210~s°P 3 39
6 H A9101-103=FBO 11 i $S=6150890~5P A 3
12-000 5 2 29102-102-000 11 2 $5-7080550-7P 4 21
=04/ ) 5 49103-902= 000 11 10 $5-7090520-TP 8 99
12000 6 % £9104-102-040 11 9 $5-7090710-SL 2 i0
1-000 4 4 $S=-7090740-SL 9 17
62~000 6 i1 $5-70907%0-5L 9 21
2-040 3 25 81508=352-000 5 4 $$-7090710-5P 6 3
102-000 3 29 33126-352-G00 9 5 $5-7090850-SP 3 6
3 27 B33149-123-800 9 9 $SS~-7090850~-SP 2 38
3 23 B3294-067-000 9 27 $$-7090910-5SL 2 1
3 22 33216-047-000 9 29 SS=7090910-SL 9 32
3 21 33218-232=-00G0 9 28 SS=7091490~-SL 2 42
3 24 :3?“9 232-000 9 34 S$=7091410~-5°P 3 28
& Fd 4108-352-00D A 18 $$~7110510-5sP 2 26
3 18 392c4 352-000 11 8 $S=71105%C-SP 2 32
3 10 SS=7110540~5P 9 14
3 17 -7110810-5sP 9 5
3 30 €§-0720813-5P 3 13 $$=7110910-5°P 2 38
3 33 CS=079061C-5P 8 7 SS~7111310-5P 3 3
3 1 £S=079061C-5°P 2 24 $S-7119390~-5P 8 33
& ? SS-712097C0-5P 3 12
3 5 ~7120910-5P 4 26
8 35 MBL-10081100 é 35 $S=7150940-5P 2 238
8 10 %3L=10081100 11 6 $5-8090410~5P 3 2
8 30 MBL-10081105 11 S $$=8090410-5P 3 25
8 1L “«SA-01071M06 10 3 $S~8090650~TP 4 13
8 24 MSA-01071M07 10 4 $S-8090710-5P 4 14

$5~8110320~

$5-8110510~-5F
$5=811051C-57
$5=8710510~5P
$5-38110510~5°P
§5=-8120740~SP
$5=812074C-5P
$5-8150750~-SP
$S=-9181950~-S¢

WP-04&5000C~-S0
WP=0451016~SP
WP-2451016~-SP
WP~07516176-S¢
Wp~C820516~-5P

WP-0820516~57

% 5
age Ref
" Ne
6 6
3 26
6 30
3 2
8 32
2 21
& 24
<) 17
10 7
2 37
3 7
3 20
10 4
& 23
3 15




TOHYE JuHI INBESTRIAL &6., ATD.

T182
A - BRI HSUEETLE R 8201 TEL(480) 1113 (/1)

Printed in Japan(T)



